

Everglades Coalition

1000 Friends of Florida Arthur R. Marshall Foundation Audubon Florida Audubon Society of the Everglades Audubon of Southwest Florida Caloosahatchee River Citizens Association / Riverwatch Clean Water Action Clean Water Network Collier County Audubon Society Conservancy of Southwest Florida Defenders of Wildlife Ding Darling Wildlife Society Earthjustice Environment Florida The Environmental Coalition Everglades Coordinating Council Everglades Foundation Everglades Law Center Florida Conservation Alliance Florida Defenders of the Environment Florida Kevs Environmental Fund Florida Native Plant Society Florida Oceanographic Society Florida Wildlife Federation Friends of the Arthur R. Marshall Loxahatchee Wildlife Refuge

Friends of the Everglades Hendry Glades Audubon Society Izaak Walton League Florida Division Izaak Walton League Florida Keys Chapter Izaak Walton League Mangrove Chapter Izaak Walton League of America Last Stand

League of Women Voters of Florida Loxahatchee River Coalition Martin County Conservation Alliance National Audubon Society National Parks Conservation Association National Wildlife Federation National Wildlife Refuge Association Natural Resources Defense Council

The Ocean Conservancy The Pegasus Foundation

REEF RELIEF

Sanibel-Captiva Conservation Foundation

Save It Now, Glades! Sierra Club

Sierra Club Broward Group

Sierra Club Calusa Group

Sierra Club Central Florida Group Sierra Club Florida Chapter

Sierra Club Loxahatchee Group

Sierra Club Miami Group

The Snook and Gamefish Foundation South Florida Audubon Society

Tropical Audubon Society

The Urban Environment League

World Wildlife Fund

September 11, 2013

With great sadness the Everglades Coalition acknowledges the passing of former U.S. Representative Clay Shaw. Congressman Shaw was a champion for America's Everglades, spearheading restoration efforts and garnering bipartisan support for critical water quality improvement projects during his years of service.

Congressman Shaw was the recipient of the Coalition's James D. Webb Public Service Award in 2004 for his outstanding service to the Greater Everglades ecosystem and Florida's public.

The Everglades Coalition extends its heartfelt appreciation to Congressman Shaw and his family for the tremendous passion and commitment he displayed over the years. His efforts will live on for generations to come as we continue to strive toward full restoration of America's Everglades.

Cara Capp

Cara Capp National Co-Chair cara@evergladescoalition.org

State Co-Chair

jennifer@evergladescoalition.org